FORM PTO-1594	REC 04.	-26-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
4/15/07				
To the Honorable Commissioner o	of Patents and Tradema	2068159 ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Steelcase Development Inc.		Name Steelcase Development Corporation		
	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address:  Street Address: 3600 East Paris Avenue. S.E.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☒ Other Certificate of Amof Incorporation</li> <li>Execution Date April 17, 20d</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or trace</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	01 demark registration no	Limited Partnership		
		rs attached? Yes X No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li> </ol>	,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Carl S. Clark		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Address: Price, Heneveld, Co	ooper,	⊠ Enclosed		
DeWitt & Litton		☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address <u>Post Office B</u> City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> Stat		8. Deposit Account number:  16 2463  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledg copy is a true copy of the or  Carl S. Clark  Name of Person Signing		going information is true and correct and any attached  4/3/02  Signature  Date		
04/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000084 1683751 01 FC:481 40.00 Mail	documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUS BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE		W		
Pate Received 200	(FOR BUREAU USE ONL	.Y)			
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after raceived date is stated in the document.	FILED	-		
🛖 Attn: Cher	3-2525 Ref #/2 <i>798</i> ryl J. Bixby	APR 1 9 2001			
P.O. BOX 26	JNNER SERVICE 66 <del>ZpCode BUF</del> 1s, MI 48827	Administrator TEAU OF COMMERCIAL	SERVICES		
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	1		
if left blank docu	umed to the name and address you enter above., iment will be mailed to the registered office.  IFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE For use by Domestic Profit and	E ARTICLES OF		PORAT	ION
if left blank docu	iment will be mailed to the registered affice.  IFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE	E ARTICLES OF	rations	PORAT	ION
if left blank docu	iment will be mailed to the registered office.  IFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THI  For use by Domestic Profit and	E ARTICLES OF Monprofit Corpostructions on the last page 2 (profit corporations)	rations page) , or Act 162		
If left blank docu	IFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THI  For use by Domestic Profit and  (Please read information and insect to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 197	E ARTICLES OF I Nonprofit Corpostructions on the last particle (profit corporations) the following Certificate.	rations page) , or Act 162		
Pursuan (nonprofit corpor	IFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THI For use by Domestic Profit and (Please read information and insect to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 197 reations), the undersigned corporation executes the	E ARTICLES OF I Nonprofit Corpostructions on the last particle (profit corporations) the following Certificate.	rations page) , or Act 162		

3. Article\_I\_\_\_\_\_\_of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Steelcase Development Corporation

melec actions

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0652

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day of					
, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.					
Signed thisday of	**************************************				
(Signature)	(Signature)				
	,				
(Type or PrintName)	(Type or Print Name)				
(Signature)	(Signature)				
(TypeorPrintName)	(Type or Print Name)				
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation  April 2001 by the sharehold members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the folio at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the necessary were cast in favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the favor of the folio sharehold at a meeting the favor of th	ders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or owing)				
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast finavor					
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required e) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of eholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such				
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required c?) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of cholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such are entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the				
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)   by written consent of all the shareholders or member	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required et of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such are entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the ne Act if a profit corporation.				
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2 the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or member Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required et of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such are entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the ne Act if a profit corporation.				
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or member Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section.  Profit Corporations	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required by of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of cholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such are entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the ne Act if a profit corporation.				
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)  by written consent of all the shareholders or member Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section Profit Corporations	naving not less than the minimum number of votes required et of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of sholders or members who have not consented in writing has of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such resentitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the ne Act if a profit corporation.  On 611(2).  Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0653